M-8600-M50ALTA, M-8600-ALTC, M-8600-BALT
Mustang 5.0L 2011 — 2023
Alternator Kits

FORD PERFORMANCE

NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF FORD PERFORMANCE PARTS
© Ford Motor Company 2021

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION READ THESE INSTRUCTION COMPETELY
For questions, Call the FORD PERFORMANCE Techline 1-800-367-3788

Please visit https://www.performanceparts.ford.com for warranty information

M-8600-M50ALTA M-8600-M50ALTC M-8600-M50BALT

Service Part # Name Qty Service Part # Name Qty Service Part # Name Qty
JR3Z-10346-D 200A Alternator 1 JR3Z-10346-C 175A Alternator 1 CR3Z-10346-A 175A Alternator 1
JR3Z-6B209-AA Tensioner 1 JR3Z-6B209-AA Tensioner 1 JR3Z-6B209-AA Tensioner 1

CR3Z-8620-A V-Belt 1 FR32-8620-B V-Belt 1 CR3Z-8620-A V-Belt 1
W709638-S439  Tensioner bolt 1 W520414-S437 10mm nut 1 W709638-S439  Tensioner bolt 1
W715092-5437  Altematorbolt 1 | ponslonerbolt | W715092-8437  Altemator bolt 1

AL3Z-8678-A dler Pulley 1 W715005.5457 | Alternator boft 1 AL3Z-8678-A Idler Pulley 1
W707288-S437 Idler bolt 1 AL3Z-8678-A Idler PuIIey 1 W707288-S437 Idler bolt 1
W715094-S437 Alternator bolt 1 W716498-S437 Idler bolt 1 W715094-S437 Alternator bolt 1
W711953-S900  Batt Cable nut 1 W711953-S900  Batt Cable nut 1 W711953-S900  Batt Cable nut 1

{TENSIONER ASY-
ENGINE DRIVE BELT)

[LOCATING PIN)

VIEW(R)

-G6B209-
TENSIONER ASY-
ENGINE DRIVE BELT
NOTE:

WTD9638-5430 (13mm HEX)
M10 X 1.5 X 70 BOLT

HEX FLANGE HD PILOT FRONT OF ENGINE
TORQUE 47.5 +/- 7.2 Nm

{COVER ASY-
ENGINE FRONT)
{032103)

(LOCATING PIN)

POMENTS AND FASTENERS
ED AND TORQUED BEFORE

Ford Factory Shop Manual purchase options www.motorcraftservice.com

Techline 1-800-367-3788 Page 1 of 3 IS M-8600-M50ALTA 012623012623




W712609-S437

M10 X 1.5 X 35 « M10 X 1.5 X 22 STUD
FULLY THREADED

W520414-5440 [(15mm HEX])
M10 X 1.5 NUT

HEX FLANGE

TORQUE 47.5 +/- 7.2 Nm

WT15082-5437 (15mm HEX)
M10 X 1.5 X 83.4 BOLT

HEX FLAMGE HEAD PILOT ALTERNATOR ABY
TORQUE 47.5 /- 7.2 Nm FRONT OF ENGINE

- For some kits, replace the nut (W520414) and stud (W712609) with bolt (W715094) and torque to 47.5 +/- 7.2Nm.
- Nut (W711953) is used for attachment of the battery cable to the Alternator.

-10A216—
IDLER ASY-
ACCESSORY

WT707288 (13mm HEX) (COVER ASY-

MB X 1.25 X 31 CYLINDER FRONT)
BOLT & WASHER-

HEX FLNG HD PILOT

TORQUE 21.2-28.8 Nm

FRONT OF ENGINE

Ford Factory Shop Manual purchase options www.motorcraftservice.com

Techline 1-800-367-3788 Page 2 of 3 IS M-8600-M50ALTA 012623012623




M-8600-M50ALTA, M-8600-ALTC, M-8600-BALT
Mustang 5.0L 2011 — 2023
Alternator Kits

(IDLER ASY-
ACCESSORY
DRIVE BELT)
(032103)

{PULLEY- LY \\

WATER PUMPF)
(032103)

-BE20-
BELT-DRIVE

NOTE:

CHECK ALTERNATOR,

WATER PUMP PULLEY &
CRAMKSHAFT DAMPER

AFTER INSTALLATION.

LUMPS INDICATE BELT

RIBS ARE OUT OF PULLEY
GROOVES AND NOT FULLY
SEATED IN THE ALTERNATOR
WATER PUMP PULLEY ANDIOR
CRANKSHAFT VIBRATION
DAMPER ASY

FRONT OF ENGIME

{DAMPER ASY- W
CRAMKCASE
VIBRATION)
(032103)

(ALTERNATOR)
{140201)

(TENSIOMNER ASY-
EMGINE DRIVE BELT)
(032103)

HOTE:

ROTATE TENSIONER IN A
CCW DIRECTION TO
NSTALL BELT.

5.0L 8550 WITH
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION SHOWMN
5.0L 5550 WITH
MAMUAL TRANSMISSION TYPICAL

NOTE:

ALL FEAD COMPONENTS AND FASTENE
MUST BE INSTALLED AND TORQUED BE
BELT INSTALLATION

o

Ford Factory Shop Manual purchase options www.motorcraftservice.com

Techline 1-800-367-3788 Page 3 of 3 IS M-8600-M50ALTA 012623012623




